

Special Case No.05/15  
Reg No.17/21  
**CNR No. WBCS01-001145-2021**

Order No. 64

Order dated 31.07.23

Sole accused person namely Debabrata Roy is represented u/s 317 CrPC through his Id. advocate.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW-12.

No witness is present today.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

To 20.12.23 for further evidence of CSW-12.

Sd-

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Special  
(CBI Designated) Court,  
Bankshall Court, Calcutta