

Special Case No.05/15

Reg No.17/21

CNR No. WBCS01-001145-2021

Order No. 65

Order dated 20.12.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-12.

Sole accused person namely Debabrata Roy is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Summons has duly been served upon the witness.

Witness as PW 2 namely Ashokava Biswas is present and he is examined in chief in full and cross examined in full on dock and discharged. During the examination in chief he proves the documents which is marked as Exhibit 2.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness on the next date.

To 18.03.24 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta