

Special Case No.05/15
Reg No.17/21
CNR No. WBCS01-001145-2021

Order No. 68

Order dated 28.11.24

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW 3.
Sole accused person namely Debabrata Roy is present.
Ld. PP (in charge) for CBI as well as Ld. advocate are
present.

One witness is present.

Ld. PP (in charge) files an application praying for
adjournment on the ground stated therein.

To 22.01.25 for further examination in chief of PW 3 .
Witness is redirected to appear on the next
date.

Accused must remain present on the next date.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta